City of Woodland Special Called Meeting Minutes

August 19, 2024

I. Mayor James Carter called to order the special called meeting of the Woodland City Council at 6:52 PM on August 19, 2024, at the Woodland City Hall.

II. Roll call

The following persons were in attendance: Mayor James Carter, Mayor Pro Tem Ebonye Holt, Councilman T. L. Carter, Councilwoman Allison Owens, Councilman John Haralson, Councilman Jeffery Mitchell, City Clerk Allissa Gresham, and City Attorney Gary Byrd. Municipal Clerk Cynthia Powell was absent.

III. Approval of agenda.

Mayor Pro Tem Holt made a motion to approve the agenda. Councilman Haralson seconded. All approved. Motion carried.

IV. Business Discussed

a) Mayor Pro Tem Holt made a motion to approve the \$9,700.00 quote from C & E Tree Service to trim trees and clean up debris on West Pleasant Hill St. from Hwy. 41 to the Stop sign, on West Main St. to the Stop at the end, and on Hwy. 41 on the left between Chapman's Deer Processing and the Woodland Store. Councilman Carter seconded. All approved. Motion carried.

V. Adjournment

Mayor Pro Tem Holt made a motion to adjourn. Councilwoman Owens seconded. All approved. Motion carried.

Mayor James Carter adjourned the meeting at 7:01 PM.

Minutes Submitted By:

Allissa Gresham

Approval Date

City Clerk